# OP \$140.00 19963

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	SION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Handy Hardware LLC		01/18/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	World and Main (Houston), LLC	
Street Address:	8300 Tewantin Drive	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77061	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1996328	HANDY HARDWARE STORES
Registration Number:	3099993	Н
Registration Number:	2910342	Н
Registration Number:	3256423	HANDYBUY
Registration Number:	3071727	VALUE BEYOND MEASURE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7132247950

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132234034
Email: virtual@hlopc.com

Correspondent Name: Al Harrison
Address Line 1: 411 Fannin St.
Address Line 2: Suite 350

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2016-02352
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Al Harrison
SIGNATURE:	/Al Harrison/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005853 FRAME: 0514

## **Total Attachments: 2**

 $source = Name\_Change\_Handy-Hardware-LLC\_to\_World-and-Main(Houston)-LLC\#page 1. tifsource = Name\_Change\_Handy-Hardware-LLC\_to\_World-and-Main(Houston)-LLC\#page 2. tifsource = Name\_Change\_Handy-Hardware-LLC\_to\_World-And-Main(Houston)-LLC\#page$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005853 FRAME: 0515

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HANDY HARDWARE LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HANDY HARDWARE LLC" TO "WORLD AND MAIN (HOUSTON), LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5357034 8100 SR# 20160270231

Authentication: 201689062 Date: 01-19-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:01 PM 01/18/2016
FILED 12:01 PM 01/18/2016
SR 20160270231 - File Number 5357034

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liability Compa	ny: Handy Hardware LLC
The Certificate of Formation of the as follows:	c limited liability company is hereby amende
The name of the limited and Main (Houston), LLC.	liability company is World
# 	
the day of	dersigned have executed this Certificate on A.D. 2016.
В	y: Donald Calling
	Authorized Person(s)
r	Name: Donald C. Devine
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 005853 FRAME: 0517

**RECORDED: 08/10/2016**